PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lastra SpA	03/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa Graphics NV	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7060412
Patent Number:	7144681
Patent Number:	5826512
Patent Number:	5814431
Patent Number:	6689537
Patent Number:	7041431
Patent Number:	6897007
Patent Number:	6558875
Patent Number:	6861202
Patent Number:	5723260
Patent Number:	5800965
Patent Number:	6514668
Patent Number:	6232038
Patent Number:	6544720

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0537

500522854

Patent Number:	6376150	
Patent Number:	6500600	
Patent Number:	6620572	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)637-1499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036371480

Email: rcordeau@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett, LLP
Address Line 1: 8180 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Cordeau

Total Attachments: 3

source=50505-PTO-Patent-Assignment#page1.tif source=50505-PTO-Patent-Assignment#page2.tif

source=Power-of-Attorney#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0538



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lastra SpA , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having an office located at Lastra Spa, Via Brescia 36, 25025 Manerbio, Italy, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed on the attached Addendum; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Graphics NV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having an office at Agfa Graphics NV, Intellectual Property Department 3622, Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is acquiring all of Lastra SpA's rights, title and interest in and to the assets listed on the attached Addendum, effective March 12, 2008 pursuant to the sale of Lastra SpA's graphics business assets to Agfa Graphics NV; and

WHEREAS, Lastra SpA agrees to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to transfer the assets listed on the Addendum to Agfa Graphics NV

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration acknowledged herein, Lastra SpA hereby sells, assigns, transfer and sets over to Agfa Graphics NV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the listed Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lastra SpA has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 12th day of March 2008.

Lastra SpA

y: Print name: Rudi Goedeweeck

Title: Authorized Representative Lastra SpA

Kırsten Rosier

Witness

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0539

Appl. date	Appl, nr.	Grant date	Grant nr.
2003-06-27	US10/607578	2006-06-13	US7060412
2005-06-09	US11/148184	2006-12-05	US7144681
1996-06-04	US08/659008	1998-10-27	US5826512
1997-01-06	US08/778783	1998-09-29	US5814431
2001-04-19	US09/837655	2004-02-10	US6689537
2003-12-18	US10/737804	2006-05-09	US7041431
2002-03-18	US10/098598	2005-05-24	US6897007
2000-07-25	US09/625362	2003-05-06	US6558875
2003-03-05	US10/378915	2005-03-01	US6861202
1996-09-17	US08/715088	1998-03-03	US5723260
1996-12-26	US08/772569	1998-09-01	US5800965
1997-12-23	US08/997373	2003-02-04	US6514668
1999-10-06	US09/412979	2001-05-15	US6232038
2000-12-19	US09/739272	2003-04-08	US6544720
1999-05-11	US09/309586	2002-04-23	US6376150
2000-07-28	US09/627361	2002-12-31	US6500600
2000-07-28	US09/628714	2003-09-16	US6620572

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0540

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Lastra S.p.a., via Brescia 36, 25025 Manerbio (BS), Italy, duly represented by the undersigned Mr. Roberto Alfredo Ziletti in his capacity of President of Lastra S.p.a.

hereinafter referred to as Lastra

do hereby make and grant a specific power of attorney to:

Mr. Rudi Goedeweeck.

RECORDED: 04/22/2008

to execute all writings and/ or perform all acts for and on behalf of Lastra as may be necessary to assign all patents that are currently registered in the name of Lastra S.p.a. to Agfa Graphics NV, Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium.

The powers granted herein are effective immediately and this Power of Attorney remains in force until all of the Patents of Lastra are transferred to Agfa Graphics NV.

Signed this 19th day of February 2008 in Manerbio, Italy.

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0541